
2020 Michigan Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-8   Conf: 0-0   Home: 0-0   Away: 3-2   Neutral: 12-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (148), Opp (124)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (1), Allan (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Esman (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Carson (2), Totals (2), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (46-52), Carson (23-26), Beaubien
(11-12), Storako (10-12), Dennis (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Skvarce, Abby .297 18-12 37 3 11 4 0 0 7 15 .405 4 1 6 0 .381 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
3 Blair, Lexie .293 23-23 75 11 22 9 0 0 3 31 .413 5 2 10 0 .354 0 1 6-8 22 2 0 1.000
20 Carson, Hannah .284 23-23 67 3 19 1 0 1 10 23 .343 4 1 5 0 .333 0 3 0-0 239 10 2 .992
24 Overaitis, Morgan .277 20-14 47 7 13 2 0 0 4 15 .319 3 0 10 0 .314 1 0 3-4 14 2 2 .889
17 Jimenez, Julia .263 23-23 76 12 20 7 0 1 7 30 .395 6 0 7 1 .313 1 2 0-1 26 12 2 .950
32 Hoogenraad, Haley .250 23-23 60 10 15 6 0 1 6 24 .400 7 4 12 0 .366 0 0 1-1 23 2 2 .926
14 Allan, Lou .239 22-22 67 6 16 5 0 2 10 27 .403 6 2 12 0 .316 1 0 0-0 66 5 2 .973
7 Uden, Madison .231 19-16 52 3 12 3 0 1 5 18 .346 1 0 13 0 .245 0 0 0-0 12 14 0 1.000
21 Rodriguez, Natalia .209 22-20 43 3 9 1 0 0 0 10 .233 4 0 9 0 .277 0 3 3-4 26 22 1 .980
13 Bump, Taylor .171 20-11 35 5 6 0 0 2 5 12 .343 7 0 4 0 .310 0 2 0-0 22 10 2 .941
22 Gonzalez, Thais .357 14-11 28 6 10 2 0 0 3 12 .429 1 0 6 0 .379 0 3 1-1 12 0 1 .923
12 Esman, Lauren .238 14-9 21 5 5 0 0 1 4 8 .381 1 2 5 0 .333 0 0 0-0 6 0 1 .857
11 Voss, Lexi .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
23 Carosone, Gianna .000 11-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Dennis, Chandler .000 4-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
25 LeClair, Audrey .000 11-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-2 0 0 0 .000
Totals .258 23-23 612 79 158 40 0 9 64 225 .368 49 12 100 2 .324 3 14 15-21 473 90 16 .972
Opponents .188 23-23 564 55 106 13 1 16 51 169 .300 58 13 233 0 .278 2 14 23-26 465 174 26 .961

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Esman, Lauren 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 .286 0 0 0 1 0
10 Beaubien, Meghan 1.52 7-5 17 11 6 2-2 2 73.2 43 19 16 20 90 5 0 8 .167 3 7 0 1 5
8 Storako, Alex 2.43 8-3 17 11 4 0-2 1 75.0 49 29 26 34 141 7 1 8 .183 11 4 0 0 7
4 Dennis, Chandler 7.00 0-0 4 1 0 0-0 0 7.0 12 7 7 2 2 0 0 0 .387 0 2 0 0 2
Totals 2.18 15-8 39 23 10 4 3 157.2 106 55 49 58 233 13 1 16 .188 14 13 0 2 14
Opponents 2.94 8-15 41 23 10 3 0 155.0 158 79 65 49 100 40 0 9 .258 13 12 0 3 14



2020 Michigan Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Uden, Madison 26 12 14 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Blair, Lexie 24 22 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Beaubien, Meghan 8 1 7 0 1.000 0 11 1 .917 0 0
5 Skvarce, Abby 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Dennis, Chandler 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
20 Carson, Hannah 251 239 10 2 .992 0 23 3 .885 2 0
21 Rodriguez, Natalia 49 26 22 1 .980 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Allan, Lou 73 66 5 2 .973 2 0 0 — 0 0
17 Jimenez, Julia 40 26 12 2 .950 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Bump, Taylor 34 22 10 2 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Hoogenraad, Haley 27 23 2 2 .926 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Gonzalez, Thais 13 12 0 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Overaitis, Morgan 18 14 2 2 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Esman, Lauren 7 6 0 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Storako, Alex 5 1 3 1 .800 0 10 2 .833 0 0
25 LeClair, Audrey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Carosone, Gianna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Voss, Lexi 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 579 473 90 16 .972 4 23 3 .885 2 0
Opponents 665 465 174 26 .961 16 15 6 .714 5 0


